Total Primary Government  $   300,452,990  $   140,387,959  $   2,794,070  $   89,178,158

COMPONENT UNITS
McKinney Economic Development Corp  $   8,210,512  $   -  $   -  $   -
McKinney Community Development Corp   7,997,528   -   -   -
McKinney Convention & Visitors Bureau   706,347   -   670,000   -
McKinney Main Street Corp   1,380,367   1,321,500   85,219   -

Total Component Units  $   18,294,754  $   1,321,500  $   755,219  $   -

GENERAL REVENUES
Property taxes
Sales taxes
Franchise taxes
Other taxes
Unrestricted investment earnings
Miscellaneous

TRANSFERS

Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position, as Previously Reported

Adjustment for Adoption of GASB 75

Net Position, Beginning of Year,
as Adjusted

Net Position, End of Year

17

Governmental Business-type Component
Activities Activities Total Units

 $   (26,090,304)  $   -  $   (26,090,304)  $   -
   (33,364,696)   -   (33,364,696)   -
   (27,159,205)   -   (27,159,205)   -
   (3,901,753)   -   (3,901,753)   -
   (379,425)   -   (379,425)   -
   (2,145,165)   -   (2,145,165)   -
   (10,326,467)   -   (10,326,467)   -
   (7,617,338)   -   (7,617,338)   -

   (110,984,353)   -   (110,984,353)   -

   -   35,307,820   35,307,820   -
   -   1,224,085   1,224,085   -
   -   (177,999)   (177,999)   -
   -   1,225,704   1,225,704   -
   -   5,311,940   5,311,940   -

   -   42,891,550   42,891,550   -

 $   (110,984,353)  $   42,891,550  $   (68,092,803)  $   -

 $   -  $   -  $   -  $   (8,210,512)
   -   -   -   (7,997,528)
   -   -   -   (36,347)
   -   -   -   26,352

 $   -  $   -  $   -  $   (16,218,035)

 $   107,281,843  $   -  $   107,281,843  $   -
   29,078,546   -   29,078,546   26,932,206
   16,253,134   -   16,253,134   -
   338,030   -   338,030   -
   3,994,843   3,891,835   7,886,678   926,699
   820,319   314,024   1,134,343   4,586
   (20,387,661)   20,387,661   -   480

   137,379,054   24,593,520   161,972,574   27,863,971

   26,394,701   67,485,070   93,879,771   11,645,936

   569,444,285   507,988,010   1,077,432,295   70,549,769

   (11,376,160)   (1,643,037)   (13,019,197)   (213,920)

   558,068,125   506,344,973   1,064,413,098   70,335,849

 $   584,462,826  $   573,830,043  $   1,158,292,869  $   81,981,785

CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

The accompanying notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
18

General Debt Service

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 23,350,434$   5,510,912$   146,217,726$   26,781,874$   201,860,946$
Investments 48,108,663   -   14,539,237   -   62,647,900
Receivables (net of allowance for uncollectibles)

Delinquent property taxes 643,534   278,040   -   -   921,574
Accounts 3,061,616   -   -   2,524   3,064,140
Notes 1,156,052 -   -   -   1,156,052
Other taxes and fees 7,985,388   -   -   221,146   8,206,534
Accrued interest 277,301   -   104,650   -   381,951

Due from other funds 343,135   -   -   -   343,135
Due from other governments 87,831   -   309,702   180,256   577,789
Inventory 44,571   -   -   -   44,571
Prepaid items 7,674,570 -   -   96,403   7,770,973

Total Assets 92,733,095$   5,788,952$   161,171,315$   27,282,203$   286,975,565$

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable 4,531,883$   9,575$   2,890,843$   88,419$   7,520,720$
Other accrued liabilities 5,544,128 -   1,936,390   84,050   7,564,568
Deposits 1,197,180   -   -   -   1,197,180
Due to other funds -   -   -   98,000   98,000
Unearned revenue 900,454 -   37,558   12,023   950,035

Total Liabilities 12,173,645   9,575   4,864,791   282,492   17,330,503

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Unavailable revenue 3,666,836 228,563 -   -   3,895,399

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 3,666,836   228,563   -   -   3,895,399

FUND BALANCES
NONSPENDABLE:

Inventory 44,571   -   -   -   44,571
Prepaid items 7,674,570   -   -   96,403   7,770,973

RESTRICTED:
Debt service -   5,550,814   -   -   5,550,814
Street construction -   -   96,232,002   -   96,232,002
Capital projects -   -   60,074,522   13,068,558   73,143,080
Law enforcement -   -   -   488,596   488,596
Courts 412,412   -   -   -   412,412
Fire -   -   -   31,857   31,857
PEG -   -   -   1,504,203   1,504,203
Library -   -   -   84,924   84,924
Community housing -   -   -   224,977   224,977
Parks -   -   -   2,628   2,628
Hotel/Motel -   -   -   3,805,453   3,805,453
Transit -   -   -   74,813   74,813
Grants -   -   -   178,151   178,151

ASSIGNED:
Capital equip replacement 9,926,152   -   -   7,439,148   17,365,300
Disaster relief 516,552   -   -   -   516,552
OPEB 4,374,343   -   -   -   4,374,343
Public & performing arts 460,935   -   -   -   460,935

UNASSIGNED 53,483,079 -   -   -   53,483,079

Total Fund Balances 76,892,614   5,550,814   156,306,524   26,999,711   265,749,663

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows
of Resources and Fund Balances 92,733,095$   5,788,952$   161,171,315$   27,282,203$   286,975,565$

Capital
Projects

Nonmajor
Governmental

Funds
Total Governmental

Funds

CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
BALANCE SHEET TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

The accompanying notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
19

Fund balances of governmental funds 265,749,663$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Receivables not measureable and available within 60 days of year-end, and therefore are
unavailable in the fund financial statements. 3,895,399

[…]

The accompanying notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
29

Operating Capital
Charges for Grants and Grants and

Expenses Services Contributions Contributions

McKinney Economic Development Corporation 8,210,512$   -$   $   -  $   -
McKinney Community Development Corporation   7,997,528 -   -   -
McKinney Convention & Visitors Bureau 706,347 -   670,000   -
McKinney Main Street Corporation 1,380,367 1,321,500   85,219   -

Total Component Units 18,294,754$   1,321,500$   755,219$   -$

General revenues
Sales taxes
Investment income
Miscellaneous

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position, as Previously Reported

Adjustment for Adoption of GASB 75

Net Position, Beginning of Year, as Adjusted

Net Position, End of Year

Program Revenues

30

McKinney McKinney McKinney McKinney
Economic Community Convention & Main Street
Dev. Corp Dev. Corp Visitors Bureau Corporation Total

(8,210,512)$   -$   $   -  $   - (8,210,512)$
   -   (7,997,528)   -   - (7,997,528)
   -   -   (36,347)   - (36,347)
   - -   -   26,352 26,352

(8,210,512)$   (7,997,528)$   (36,347)$   26,352$   (16,218,035)$

13,466,103$   13,466,103$   $   -  $   -  $   26,932,206
268,528   657,845   326   -   926,699

480   -   4,586   -   5,066

13,735,111   14,123,948   4,912   -   27,863,971

5,524,599   6,126,420   (31,435)   26,352   11,645,936

42,252,158   28,078,683   (81,038)   299,966   70,549,769

(133,874)   (29,467)   (50,579)   -   (213,920)

42,118,284   28,049,216   (131,617)   299,966   70,335,849

47,642,883$   34,175,636$   (163,052)$   326,318$   81,981,785$

Component Units
Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

31

(1) SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The City of McKinney (City) was incorporated in 1848.  The City operates under a Council- Manager
form of government and provides the following services as authorized by its charter: public safety,
public works, public health and welfare, culture, recreation and waterworks.

The City reports in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of